DYR

D. Y. PATIL COLILRGE
DT ENGINEERING,

"A_IIIDL “
e it

D Y Patil College of Engineering, Akurdi, Pune-44

Academic Calendar AY 2019-20 Term-II (SE/TE/BE/ME)

Sr. No. Event Term-I1 -
Academic Activities (SE/TE/BE-UG Program)
1 Commencement of Teaching (SE,TE,BE) | 16/12/2019 (Monday)
2 Unit Test-I 24/01/2020 (Friday), 25/01/2020
(Saturday) and 27/01/2020 (Monday)
3 Student Feedback-1 28/01/2020 (Tuesday) to 31/01/2020
(Friday)
4 Attendance and Unit  Test Review | 03/02/2020 (Monday)
Meeting
5 In-Sem Theory Examination of TE/BE As per SPPU Circular
6 Online Examination of SE As per SPPU Circular
7 Remedial/ Make-up Classes As per Department Circular
8 Unit Test-II 13/03/2020 (Friday), 14/03/2020
(Saturday) and 16/03/2020 (Monday)
9 Student Feedback-II 23/03/2020 (Monday) to 30/03/2020
(Monday)
10 Provisional Detention List Display 01/04/2020 (Wednesday)
Attendance and Unit Test Review
11 Remedial/ Make-up Classes As per Department Circular
12 | Project Exhibition 03/04/2020 (Friday)
13 End of Teaching (SE, TE, BE) 06/04/2020 (Monday)
Finalization of Detention List Meeting
14 Prelim Examination 07/04/2020 (Tuesday) to 09/04/2020
(Wednesday)
15 | Conclusion (SE,TE,BE) 11/04/2020 (Saturday)
16 Practical Examination for SE, TE, BE 13/04/2020 (Monday) to 27/04/2020
(Monday)
17 End Semester Theory Examination for | 05/05/2020 (Tuesday) to 30/05/2020
SE, TE, BE (Saturday)
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Academic Activities (ME-PG Program)

18 Commencement of Teaching 13/01/2020 ( Wednesday) -
719 Conclusion of Teaching 14/05/2020 (Thursday)
20 Lab Practice 18/05/2020 (Friday) to 23/05/2020
(Saturday)

21 | End Semester Theory Examination 27/05/2020 (Wednesday) to

) 12/06/2020 (Friday)

Sr. No. Event i Term-I1I

?tudents’ Activities

22 | Students’ Association Event of all | 13/01/2020 (Monday) to 16/01/2020

Department (Thursday)
23 | Sports B 13/01/2020 (Monday) to 16/01/2020
] (Thursday)
24 Annual Social Gathering -~ 16/01/2020 (Thursday) to 18/01/2020
(Saturday)

Note:

1. Dates of above events / activities may change depending upon the holidays or any
other reason; the changes will be communicated from time to time,

2. Department have to plan Academic Advisory Board Meeting one at the beginning of
the semester and another at the end of the semester.

3. Twice Academic Audit will be conducted, one at the beginning and another at the end

of the semester.

Copy to:

1. Campus Director- For information please

2. Vice principal

3. AllHoDs

4. All Deans and CEO

5. Registrar

6. NBA Coordinator, NAAC Coordinator and ISO Coordinator
7. All Department Academic Coordinators and Faculty members
8. Website coordinator-to upload on college website

9. Leaming Management System coordinator for uploading in it
10. Notice Board Coordinator-Display on Notice board

Page 2 of 2

Scanned by CamScanner



